

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
1638-1639/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2013
in LPA No. 722/2001 in CWJC No. 4675/2001 with CWJC No. 14403/2001
passed by the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., VIDYALAYA SEVA BOARD & ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 1,6,18

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf
of Respondent Nos. 1,6 and 18 accepts notice. He may file the
counter affidavit within four weeks.

Issue notice to other respondents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master