

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3-4, 5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C)
No(s). 25365-25366/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2013
in LPA No. 722/2001, CWJC No. 4675/2001 and CWJC No. 14403/2001
passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BHIAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., VIDYALAYA SEVA BOARD & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and of
fice report)

Date : 30/07/2015
today.

These applications were called on for hearing

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Application for intervention will be considered
at the time of hearing of special leave petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.01
12:33:48 IST
Reason:

(Rachna)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master