

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 10.08.2015

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 60

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25365-66 of 2014
(With prayer for interim-relief)

State of Bihar and anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Secretary Vidalaya Seva Board & Anr etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 21.04.2015 when he was please to pass the following order:-

"Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.2.2015 of this court.

List again on 10.08.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Aditya Singh, advocate has also filed caveat on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 6 and 18 but no counter-affidavit has been filed on behalf of the above said respondent in SLP (C) No. 25366 of 2014.

It is again submitted that Mr. Samir Ali khan, Advocate has not taken any steps hence notice could not be issued to unserved Respondent No.1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 25365 of 2014 and respondent Nos.2,5,7-9, 16,19 and 20 in SLP (C) No. 25366 of 2014.

Service of notice is complete on all respondents except respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP (C) No. 25365 of 2014 and respondent Nos. 2, 5, 7-9, 16, 19 and 20 in SLP (C) No. 25366 of 2014.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR