

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25365-25366/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2013
in LPA No. 722/2001,15/04/2013 in CWJC No. 4675/2001,15/04/2013 in
CWJC No. 14403/2001 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BHIAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., VIDYALAYA SEVA BOARD & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 03/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe petitioner is granted further four weeks' time
to take steps to effect service on the un-served respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.11.06
17:51:46 IST
Reason:(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master