

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25365-25366/2014

STATE OF BHIAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., VIDYALAYA SEVA BOARD & ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.25365/2014

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-18 in SLP(C) No.25366/14 shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.1 & 2.

SLP(C) No.25366/2014

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-18 shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.19 & 20.

List the matter again on 02.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar