

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 19.10.2016

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 18

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25365-25366 of 2014

(With prayer for interim-relief)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

SECY., VIDYALAYA SEVA BOARD & ANR ETC.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 02.09.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 25365/2014 and the respondent Nos. 19 & 20 in SLP(C) No. 25366/2014 have been dissolved. Hence, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to amend the cause title accordingly within four weeks.

List the matter again on 19.10.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to amend the cause title, so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR