

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25365-25366/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/04/2013  
in CWJC No. 14403/2001 15/04/2013 in CWJC No. 4675/2001 15/04/2013  
in LPA No. 722/2001 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BHIAR &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., VIDYALAYA SEVA BOARD &amp; ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date : 22/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Aditya Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners for doing  
the needful in terms of Office Report dated 22<sup>nd</sup> February,  
2017, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand  
dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER