

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 25365-25366/2014

STATE OF BHIAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY, VIDYALAYA SEVA BOARD & ORS. & ETC. Respondent(s)
(Application for deletion of respondent No.1 is SLP No.25365 and
Respondent No. 19 and 20 in SLP (C) No.25366 of 2014 to be listed
before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber.)

Date : 18-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, AORMr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, list these matters after two weeks.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER